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General Information

Academic Year

Adult Degree and Graduate Programs Calendar 2024-2025

In the Traditional Undergraduate Program, the Albertus Magnus College year is
composed of two semesters. In the Adult Degree and Graduate Programs, the academic
year is composed of five modules, enabling students to earn thirty credits during the
academic year and thus complete their degrees within four calendar years.

FALL 2024-MOD. 1

M onday/Wednesday August 19 - October 9, 2024

Tuesday/Thursday August 20 - October 10, 2024

Friday August 23, 2024 - Last day to add and drop aclass - can
be done through Academic Planning site

Monday September 2, 2024 - Labor Day - College closed

FALL 2024 -MOD. 2

Monday/Wednesday October 21 - December 16, 2024

Tuesday/Thursday October 22 - December 17, 2024

Friday October 25, 2024 - Last day to add and drop a class - can
be done through Academic Planning site

Monday November 11, 2024 - Veterans Day - Classes in session

Wednesday November 13, 2024 - Teach-In Day: Wellness

Collaborative

Thursday-Friday

November 25 - 29, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - No
classes (College closed Nov. 28-29)

Winter Intersession

Janaury 2 -17, 2025

SPRING 2025- MOD. 3

M onday/Wednesday January 13 - March 5, 2025
Tuesday/Thursday January 14 - March 6, 2025
Friday January 17, 2025 - Last day to add and drop aclass - can

be done through Academic Planning site
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Monday January 20, 2025 - Marin Luther King Jr. Day - College
closed
Monday February 17, 2025 - President’s Day - College closed
SPRING 2025 - MOD. 4
M onday/Wednesday March 17 - May 7, 2025
Tuesday/Thursday March 18 - May 8, 2025
Friday March 21, 2025 - Last day to add and drop a class - can

be done through Academic Planning site

Thursday - Monday

April 17 - 21, 2025 - Easter Break — No classes (College
closed Apr. 18)

Thursday April 10, 2025 - Teach-In Day: Service Day

Wednesday April 23, 2025 - Teach-In Day: Experiential Learning
Day

Sunday May 18, 2025 Commencement
SUMMER 2025- MOD. 5

Monday May 26, 2025 - Memorial Day - College closed

Monday/Wednesday May 28 - July 16, 2025

Tuesday/Thursday May 27 - July 17, 2025

Friday May 30, 2025 - Last day to add and drop a class - can be
done through Academic Planning site

Thursday June 19, 2025 - Juneteenth - College closed

Thursday July 3, 2025 - No classes

Friday July 4, 2025 - Independence Day — College closed

SUMMER 2024 - MOD. 5 (SIX-WEEKS ONLINE)

Tuesday/Thursday May 27 - July 1, 2025

Friday May 30, 2025 - Last day to add and drop a class - can be
done through Academic Planning site

Thursday June 19, 2025 - Juneteenth - College closed

Holidays are observed as listed above, but contact hours (2 hours and 20 minutes) must
be made up weekly on another day through online assignments.
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